
FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronometro 169025 02 K 4326

TUTTE

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M TUTTE

5.6

 52  52  52

Pagina n° 1

12:40

 1 1 BASSO GIACOMO 808312d TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI ELMT 00  h  08  '  20  ''   827 40,32

 2 21 VEZZALI FILIPPO 7976298 ASD TEAM SEGRATE M4 00  h  08  '  25  ''   164 39,921

 3 11 ARIGONI STEFANO 7921525 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING M2 00  h  08  '  28  ''   617 39,685

 4 7 MAGGI GLAUCO a219603 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI M1 00  h  08  '  31  ''   614 39,452

 5 5 CARRÀ MANUEL a231805 U.S. PEDALE ARCORESE M1 00  h  08  '  34  ''   319 39,222

 6 20 BERTANI MATTEO a106543 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI M4 00  h  08  '  36  ''   599 39,07

 7 12 CATTANEO STEFANO 79552022 UC INDUNO OLONA M2 00  h  08  '  45  ''   908 38,4

 8 16 PERUTA GIANLUCA a046150 ASD BIKE AVENGERS M3 00  h  08  '  46  ''   631 38,327

 9 2 FERRI RICCARDO 230626866 GREST BARBERA ADS ELMT 00  h  08  '  47  ''   964 38,254

 10 6 LOZIO DANIELE 230626869 GREST BARBERA ADS M1 00  h  08  '  48  ''   946 38,182

 11 30 STOPPA MARCO 8127103 VELOPLUS M6 00  h  08  '  54  ''   347 37,753

 12 29 CANTU' DAVIDE 8114041 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M6 00  h  08  '  57  ''   127 37,542

 13 13 PARMIGIANI LUCA 7904436 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M2 00  h  08  '  59  ''   395 37,403

 14 8 TUROTTI MATTEO a196759 TEAM OOP CYCLING M1 00  h  09  '  03  ''   294 37,127

 15 27 MAGAGNIN LUCA a192238 RED-BIKE PASSION TEAM M5 00  h  09  '  03  ''   983 37,127

 16 10 FRANZINI ALESSANDRO a222367 SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M2 00  h  09  '  05  ''   220 36,991

 17 9 MARCHINI ALESSANDRO a248657 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA M2 00  h  09  '  05  ''   310 36,991

 18 4 BOSCHINI CORRADO a248159 ASD BIKE AVENGERS M1 00  h  09  '  05  ''   673 36,991

 19 25 PAGANELLI FABIO 908848k BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA M5 00  h  09  '  07  ''   278 36,856

 20 28 BAROLI DAVIDE a251230 U.S.LEGNANESE M5 00  h  09  '  14  ''   446 36,39

 21 31 DELL'ORTO STEFANO a276408 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA M6 00  h  09  '  17  ''   451 36,194

 22 55 FORCELLA DAVIDE 951118z LUNDICI SARCO SC M3 00  h  09  '  18  ''   335 36,129

 23 51 LOCATELLI LODOVICO a144603 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI M4 00  h  09  '  18  ''   931 36,129

 24 49 TAVECCHIO CLAUDIO 8129969 ASD TEAM SEGRATE M4 00  h  09  '  19  ''   103 36,064

 25 52 PELLEGRINI PAOLO a198122 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI M6 00  h  09  '  22  ''   266 35,872

 26 34 SCORTICHINI MARCO a135356 PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D. M6 00  h  09  '  23  ''   959 35,808

 27 26 CAPPELLI ELIO 7900430 UC INDUNO OLONA M5 00  h  09  '  26  ''   228 35,618

 28 17 COZZOLINO ROSARIO a287378 CICLISTICA BIRINGHELLO ASD M3 00  h  09  '  26  ''   805 35,618

 29 18 COLOMBO RICHARD a119456 BIKE TEAM MANDELLO ASD M3 00  h  09  '  27  ''   398 35,556



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronometro 169025 02 K 4326

TUTTE

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M TUTTE

5.6

 52  52  52
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12:40

 30 39 RUSSO COSIMO DAMIAN a113796 VC CASSANO M8 00  h  09  '  28  ''   300 35,493

 31 36 VOLONTE' PIERENRICO 7952286 TEAM IMG2 M7 00  h  09  '  28  ''   507 35,493

 32 14 CARRÀ MIRKO a233920 U.S. PEDALE ARCORESE M2 00  h  09  '  34  ''   551 35,122

 33 46 GATTI ISMAELE STEFAN 7928282 ASD US GAVERINA TERME M6 00  h  09  '  37  ''   185 34,939

 34 53 PESENTI COMPA ANGELO a248727 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA M8 00  h  09  '  40  ''   817 34,759

 35 37 GALMOZZI FERRANTE a108368 SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M7 00  h  09  '  41  ''   210 34,699

 36 48 PASINI ANTONIO 7909462 ASD TEAM MOROTTI BIKE M7 00  h  09  '  42  ''   010 34,639

 37 35 MARTINELLI FERRUCCIO 579370u BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA M7 00  h  09  '  43  ''   889 34,58

 38 44 GAVAZZENI RICCARDO a142487 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA M7 00  h  09  '  44  ''   995 34,521

 39 3 POZZI MICHAEL a050950 PEDALE LECCHESE ELMT 00  h  09  '  51  ''   807 34,112

 40 50 FRAGOMENI FRANCESCO a114464 ASD BIKE AVENGERS M4 00  h  09  '  55  ''   104 33,882

 41 43 ZUCO VALENTINA a173950 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI W4 00  h  10  '  04  ''   839 33,377

 42 45 IOTTI MICHELE UGO a142492 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA M6 00  h  10  '  07  ''   173 33,213

 43 15 ZENITO FRANCESCO 7910861 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M3 00  h  10  '  13  ''   104 32,887

 44 42 PASETTI MIRNA a111549 BIKE TEAM MANDELLO ASD W3 00  h  10  '  17  ''   071 32,674

 45 40 CONTESSI DARIO a195391 TEAM BARDY M8 00  h  10  '  24  ''   507 32,308

 46 54 SCANZIANI ANTONIO 7947190 AUZATE M.R.G. M8 00  h  10  '  25  ''   828 32,256

 47 41 VOLA EMANUELA a252810 SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL W2 00  h  10  '  26  ''   718 32,204

 48 38 RICCIUTELLI CLAUDIO a246919 SC GERBI 1910 M8 00  h  10  '  27  ''   788 32,153

 49 32 BERETTA DANIELE a219850 TEAM ALBY BIKE ASD M6 00  h  10  '  29  ''   265 32,051

 50 24 ANGELICCHIO ALESSANDRO a188977 SYSTEM CARS ASD M5 00  h  10  '  29  ''   618 32,051

 51 33 ARCARI ALESSANDRO 7905878 GCA LOCATE M6 00  h  10  '  35  ''   086 31,748

 52 47 VEZZOLI CARLO 7928275 ASD US GAVERINA TERME M8 00  h  11  '  04  ''   564 30,361



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

JMT+ELMT

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M JMT+ELMT
00 h 08 min 20 sec  827 msec 5.6 40,32

3 3 3

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

1 ELMT 808312d BASSO GIACOMO  0h 8m 20s 827 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI

2 ELMT 230626866 FERRI RICCARDO  0h 8m 47s 964 GREST BARBERA ADS

3 ELMT a050950 POZZI MICHAEL  0h 9m 51s 807 PEDALE LECCHESE

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

M1

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M M1
00 h 08 min 31 sec  614 msec 5.6 39,452

5 5 5

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

7 M1 a219603 MAGGI GLAUCO  0h 8m 31s 614 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI

5 M1 a231805 CARRÀ MANUEL  0h 8m 34s 319 U.S. PEDALE ARCORESE

6 M1 230626869 LOZIO DANIELE  0h 8m 48s 946 GREST BARBERA ADS

8 M1 a196759 TUROTTI MATTEO  0h 9m 3s 294 TEAM OOP CYCLING

4 M1 a248159 BOSCHINI CORRADO  0h 9m 5s 673 ASD BIKE AVENGERS

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

M2

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M M2
00 h 08 min 28 sec  617 msec 5.6 39,685

6 6 6

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

11 M2 7921525 ARIGONI STEFANO  0h 8m 28s 617 ASD EX3MOTRUE RACING

12 M2 79552022 CATTANEO STEFANO  0h 8m 45s 908 UC INDUNO OLONA

13 M2 7904436 PARMIGIANI LUCA  0h 8m 59s 395 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.CO

10 M2 a222367 FRANZINI ALESSANDRO  0h 9m 5s 220 SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

9 M2 a248657 MARCHINI ALESSANDRO  0h 9m 5s 310 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA

14 M2 a233920 CARRÀ MIRKO  0h 9m 34s 551 U.S. PEDALE ARCORESE

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

M3

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M M3
00 h 08 min 46 sec  631 msec 5.6 38,327

5 5 5

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

16 M3 a046150 PERUTA GIANLUCA  0h 8m 46s 631 ASD BIKE AVENGERS

55 M3 951118z FORCELLA DAVIDE  0h 9m 18s 335 LUNDICI SARCO SC

17 M3 a287378 COZZOLINO ROSARIO  0h 9m 26s 805 CICLISTICA BIRINGHELLO ASD

18 M3 a119456 COLOMBO RICHARD  0h 9m 27s 398 BIKE TEAM MANDELLO ASD

15 M3 7910861 ZENITO FRANCESCO  0h 10m 13s 104 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.CO

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

M4

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M M4
00 h 08 min 25 sec  164 msec 5.6 39,921

5 5 5

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

21 M4 7976298 VEZZALI FILIPPO  0h 8m 25s 164 ASD TEAM SEGRATE

20 M4 a106543 BERTANI MATTEO  0h 8m 36s 599 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI

51 M4 a144603 LOCATELLI LODOVICO  0h 9m 18s 931 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI

49 M4 8129969 TAVECCHIO CLAUDIO  0h 9m 19s 103 ASD TEAM SEGRATE

50 M4 a114464 FRAGOMENI FRANCESCO  0h 9m 55s 104 ASD BIKE AVENGERS

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

M5

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M M5
00 h 09 min 03 sec  983 msec 5.6 37,127

5 5 5

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

27 M5 a192238 MAGAGNIN LUCA  0h 9m 3s 983 RED-BIKE PASSION TEAM

25 M5 908848k PAGANELLI FABIO  0h 9m 7s 278 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA

28 M5 a251230 BAROLI DAVIDE  0h 9m 14s 446 U.S.LEGNANESE

26 M5 7900430 CAPPELLI ELIO  0h 9m 26s 228 UC INDUNO OLONA

24 M5 a188977 ANGELICCHIO ALESSANDRO  0h 10m 29s 618 SYSTEM CARS ASD

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

M6

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M M6
00 h 08 min 54 sec  347 msec 5.6 37,753

9 9 9

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

30 M6 8127103 STOPPA MARCO  0h 8m 54s 347 VELOPLUS

29 M6 8114041 CANTU' DAVIDE  0h 8m 57s 127 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.CO

31 M6 a276408 DELL'ORTO STEFANO  0h 9m 17s 451 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA

52 M6 a198122 PELLEGRINI PAOLO  0h 9m 22s 266 A.S.D. TEAM MOROTTI

34 M6 a135356 SCORTICHINI MARCO  0h 9m 23s 959 PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D.

46 M6 7928282 GATTI ISMAELE STEF  0h 9m 37s 185 ASD US GAVERINA TERME

45 M6 a142492 IOTTI MICHELE UGO  0h 10m 7s 173 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA

32 M6 a219850 BERETTA DANIELE  0h 10m 29s 265 TEAM ALBY BIKE ASD

33 M6 7905878 ARCARI ALESSANDRO  0h 10m 35s 86 GCA LOCATE

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

M7

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M M7
00 h 09 min 28 sec  507 msec 5.6 35,493

5 5 5

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

36 M7 7952286 VOLONTE' PIERENRICO  0h 9m 28s 507 TEAM IMG2

37 M7 a108368 GALMOZZI FERRANTE  0h 9m 41s 210 SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

48 M7 7909462 PASINI ANTONIO  0h 9m 42s 10 ASD TEAM MOROTTI BIKE

35 M7 579370u MARTINELLI FERRUCCIO  0h 9m 43s 889 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA

44 M7 a142487 GAVAZZENI RICCARDO  0h 9m 44s 995 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

M8

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M M8
00 h 09 min 28 sec  300 msec 5.6 35,493

6 6 6

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

39 M8 a113796 RUSSO COSIMO DAMI  0h 9m 28s 300 VC CASSANO

53 M8 a248727 PESENTI COMP ANGELO  0h 9m 40s 817 BREVIARIO BONATE SOPRA

40 M8 a195391 CONTESSI DARIO  0h 10m 24s 507 TEAM BARDY

54 M8 7947190 SCANZIANI ANTONIO  0h 10m 25s 828 AUZATE M.R.G.

38 M8 a246919 RICCIUTELLI CLAUDIO  0h 10m 27s 788 SC GERBI 1910

47 M8 7928275 VEZZOLI CARLO  0h 11m 4s 564 ASD US GAVERINA TERME

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.



FEDERAZIONE CICLISTICA ITALIANA

Cronom 169025 02 K 4326

JWS+EWS+W1+W2+

1° TROFEO CELANA RING - CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

ASD BIKE AVENGERS 16/09/2023

CELANA M JWS+EWS+W1+W2+
00 h 10 min 04 sec  839 msec 5.6 33,377

3 3 3

12:40

Copyright 2023 L.G.

43 W4 a173950 ZUCO VALENTINA  0h 10m 4s 839 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI

42 W3 a111549 PASETTI MIRNA  0h 10m 17s 71 BIKE TEAM MANDELLO ASD

41 W2 a252810 VOLA EMANUELA  0h 10m 26s 718 SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL

FCI
Testo digitato
C.R.
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